

Nos. 18-1451 and 18-1477

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NATIONAL REVIEW, INC., *Petitioner*,

v.

MICHAEL E. MANN, *Respondent*.

COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE INSTITUTE
AND RAND SIMBERG, *Petitioners*,

v.

MICHAEL E. MANN, *Respondent*.

**On Petitions for a Writ of Certiorari to the
District of Columbia Court of Appeals**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
MARK STEYN IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

CLIFTON S. ELGARTEN
MARK THOMSON
CROWELL & MORING LLP
1001 Pennsylvania
Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004

DANIEL J. KORNSTEIN
Counsel of Record
O. ANDREW F. WILSON
EMERY CELLI
BRINCKERHOFF &
ABADY LLP
600 Fifth Avenue
10th Floor
New York, NY 10020
(212) 763-5000
dkornstein@ecbalaw.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

June 20, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
STEYN’S STATEMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. MANN’S “CLIMATE WAR”	5
II. PENN STATE AND CLIMATEGATE.....	10
III. CRITICISM IN COURTYARDS NOT COURTROOMS.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Beauharnais v. Illinois</i> , 343 U.S. 250 (1952).....	12
<i>Milkovich v. Lorain Journal Co.</i> , 497 U.S. 1 (1990).....	5
<i>New York Times v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964).....	14
<i>ONY, Inc. v. Cornerstone Therapeutics, Inc.</i> , 720 F.3d 490 (2d Cir. 2013).....	13
<i>Underwager v. Salter</i> , 22 F.3d 730 (7th Cir. 1994).....	13
<i>Whitney v. California</i> , 274 U.S. 357 (1927).....	2
